callabyte TECHNOLOGY LLC

FILED May 25, 2017 Data Center **Missouri Public** Service Commission

May 25, 2017

Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison St, PO Box 360 Jefferson City MO 65102

Re: Authorization Cancellation

To Whom It May Concern,

Callabyte Technology, LLC was granted authorization by the Missouri Public Service Commission for telecommunications in June 2016. Callabyte Technology, LLC is not the provider of phone service to our customers. Telephone service is provided by Big River Telephone, Callabyte Technology simply resells the service. It is clearly stated on all our advertising and bills that digital telephone is provided by Big River Telephone. Through discussion with John Van Eschen it was recommended that we cancel our authorization with the Missouri Public Service Commission. The management of Callabyte Technology, LLC agrees with this recommendation and would like to cancel our authorization.

Sincerely,

Thomas

Thomas W. Howard Authorized Representative

1313 Cooperative Drive P.O. Box 250 Fulton, MO 65251 P 573-826-2371